FILED

APR 1 4 2009

In The

OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT, U.S.

Supreme Court of the United States

JESSE DANIEL BUCKLEY,

Petitioner,

v.

JONATHAN RACKARD,

Respondent.

On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari To The United States Court Of Appeals For The Eleventh Circuit

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

JOHN W. JOLLY, JR. Florida Bar No. 291961 JOLLY & PETERSON, P.A. 2145 Delta Blvd., Suite 200 Post Office Box 37400 Tallahassee, Florida 32315 (850) 422-0282

Attorney for Respondent

COUNTERSTATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRESENTED

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
COUNTERSTATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRE- SENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
OPINION BELOW	1
ARGUMENTS IN OPPOSITION TO THE PETI-	- 1
PERCEIVED MISSTATEMENTS IN THE STATE MENT OF THE CASE	- 1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	6
I. Conflict with Other Decisions	7
II. The Question Presented Does Not Need Supreme Court Resolution	l 12
III. This Case is Not an Ideal Vehicle for Review of the Questions Presented	
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page
Cases
Amnesty America v. Town of West Hartford, 361 F.3d 113 (2d Cir. 2004)11
Brosseau v. Haugen, 543 U.S. 194 (2004)8
Buck v. City of Albuquerque, 549 F.3d 1269 (10th Cir. 2008)11
Casey v. City of Federal Heights, 509 F.3d 1278 (10th Cir. 2007)10
Graham v. Connor, 490 U.S. 386 (1989)
Headwaters Forest Defense v. County of Humboldt, 276 F.3d 1125 (9th Cir. 2002)9
Hickey v. Reeder, 12 F.3d 754 (8th Cir. 1993)11
Hope v. Pelzer, 536 U.S. 730 (2002)6, 7
LaLonde v. County of Riverside, 204 F.3d 947 (9th Cir. 2000)
Mecham v. Frazier, 500 F.3d 1200 (10th Cir. 2007)11
Moretta v. Abbott, 280 Fed. Appx. 823 (non-published opinion) (11th Cir. 2008)14
Pearson v. Callahan, 129 S.Ct. 808 (2009)8
Saucier v. Katz, 533 U.S. 194 (2001)8
Scott v. Harris, 550 U.S. 372 (2007)8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES - Continued

	Page
FLORIDA STATUTES	
§943.1717(1)	13
SUPREME COURT RULES	
Rule 15.2	1
